

**PROJECT 19-06B LAWRENCE DRIVE SIDEWALK
SCHEURING ROAD TO GRANT STREET
BID TAB**

| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | BIDDER NO. 4 | |
|----------------------------|---|------|-------|------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | | HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC. | | AL DIX CONCRETE | | VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ST-01 | Provide 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 10 | \$95.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$155.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$95.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$135.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| ST-02 | Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 35 | \$95.00 | \$ 3,325.00 | \$127.00 | \$ 4,445.00 | \$88.00 | \$ 3,080.00 | \$85.30 | \$ 2,985.50 |
| ST-03 | Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) | LF | 80 | \$75.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$91.00 | \$ 7,280.00 | \$70.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$81.10 | \$ 6,488.00 |
| ST-04 | Provide 8" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 110 | \$90.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$99.00 | \$ 10,890.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$79.20 | \$ 8,712.00 |
| ST-05 | Provide 8" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) | LF | 290 | \$70.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$63.00 | \$ 18,270.00 | \$65.00 | \$ 18,850.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 21,750.00 |
| ST-06 | Provide 12" Nyloplast Yard Drain | EA | 10 | \$1,275.00 | \$ 12,750.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$ 17,600.00 |
| ST-07 | Remove, Relocate and/or Replace Existing Storm Structure | EA | 4 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$ 13,800.00 |
| ST-08 | Provide Storm Clean Out Casting | EA | 1 | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$540.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| ST-09 | Connect to Existing Structure and/or Storm Pipe | EA | 3 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$965.00 | \$ 2,895.00 |
| ST-10 | Core Drilling Existing Structure and/or Existing Storm Pipe | EA | 8 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$965.00 | \$ 7,720.00 |
| ST-11 | Provide 12" RCP Endwall | EA | 6 | \$765.00 | \$ 4,590.00 | \$785.00 | \$ 4,710.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$925.00 | \$ 5,550.00 |
| ST-12 | Abandon/Remove Storm Sewer and Appurtenances | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | |
| W-01 | Provide 6" Hydrant Lead (Natural Backfill) | LF | 45 | \$105.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$97.00 | \$ 4,365.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$99.10 | \$ 4,459.50 |
| W-02 | Provide 6" Hydrant Lead (Granular Backfill) | LF | 15 | \$125.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$158.00 | \$ 2,370.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$114.30 | \$ 1,714.50 |
| W-03 | Provide 1" HDPE Water Service Open Cut | LF | 30 | \$100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$91.80 | \$ 2,754.00 |
| W-04 | Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$ 2,480.00 |
| W-05 | Provide 6" Gate Valve | EA | 6 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$ 14,100.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$1,662.00 | \$ 9,972.00 |
| W-06 | Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury) | EA | 6 | \$3,950.00 | \$ 23,700.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$ 37,200.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$ 37,800.00 |
| W-07 | Provide Connection to Existing Water Main | EA | 6 | \$1,450.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$1,905.00 | \$ 11,430.00 |
| STREET AND DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SD-01 | Unclassified Excavation | CY | 1,530 | \$27.85 | \$ 42,610.50 | \$18.78 | \$ 28,733.40 | \$28.00 | \$ 42,840.00 | \$31.00 | \$ 47,430.00 |
| SD-02 | Finished Lawn Ditching | LF | 585 | \$9.95 | \$ 5,820.75 | \$21.10 | \$ 12,343.50 | \$18.00 | \$ 10,530.00 | \$3.08 | \$ 1,801.80 |
| SD-03 | Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | TON | 750 | \$28.85 | \$ 21,637.50 | \$17.75 | \$ 13,312.50 | \$25.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$19.52 | \$ 14,640.00 |
| SD-04 | Remove and Replace 18" and/or 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter | LF | 20 | \$42.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$42.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$55.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| SD-05 | Provide 9" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway | SY | 130 | \$82.85 | \$ 10,770.50 | \$82.85 | \$ 10,770.50 | \$85.00 | \$ 11,050.00 | \$67.90 | \$ 8,827.00 |
| SD-06 | Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway | SY | 2,300 | \$52.50 | \$ 120,750.00 | \$52.50 | \$ 120,750.00 | \$51.75 | \$ 119,025.00 | \$43.00 | \$ 98,900.00 |
| SD-07 | Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk | LF | 300 | \$2.50 | \$ 750.00 | \$2.50 | \$ 750.00 | \$1.50 | \$ 450.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| SD-08 | Drilling Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, and Curb and Gutter) | EA | 82 | \$12.00 | \$ 984.00 | \$12.00 | \$ 984.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 656.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 410.00 |
| SD-09 | Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural) | EA | 8 | \$350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$325.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| SD-10 | Salvage and Replace Landscape Stone and Fabric | LS | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| SD-11 | Salvage and Relocate Existing Stop Sign/ Remove Pavement Marking | LS | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| SD-12 | Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize | SY | 6,400 | \$7.30 | \$ 46,720.00 | \$6.10 | \$ 39,040.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 51,200.00 | \$6.10 | \$ 39,040.00 |
| SD-13 | Erosion Mat Urban Class 1, Type A | SY | 6,400 | \$1.80 | \$ 11,520.00 | \$2.15 | \$ 13,760.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$2.15 | \$ 13,760.00 |

**PROJECT 19-06B LAWRENCE DRIVE SIDEWALK
SCHEURING ROAD TO GRANT STREET
BID TAB**

| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | BIDDER NO. 4 | |
|-----------------------------|---|------|-----|------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | | HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC. | | AL DIX CONCRETE | | VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SC-01 | Provide Medium Rip Rap w/Geotextile Fabric, Type HR | SY | 90 | \$35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$41.00 | \$ 3,690.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$41.00 | \$ 3,690.00 |
| SC-02 | Provide Silt Fence | LF | 465 | \$3.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$7.00 | \$ 3,255.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 930.00 |
| SC-03 | Inlet Protection Type D | EA | 16 | \$125.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 2,080.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| SC-04 | Inlet Protection Type A | EA | 13 | \$125.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| SC-05 | Rock Filled Filter Bags | EA | 20 | \$16.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| SC-06 | Sediment Log Erosion Control (8") | LF | 500 | \$8.75 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| SC-07 | Saw Cut Exist Concrete Curb Head | LF | 64 | \$40.00 | \$ 2,560.00 | \$27.50 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| SC-08 | Provide 12" PVC Slip Line Storm Sewer | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$4,675.00 | \$ 4,675.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$ 1,920.00 |
| SC-09 | Adjust Manhole Provide New Low Profile Casting | EA | 2 | \$700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$1,444.00 | \$ 2,888.00 |
| SC-10 | Adjust Manhole Provide New (6") Casting (HS20 Rated) | EA | 6 | \$700.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$1,607.00 | \$ 9,642.00 |
| SC-11 | Adjust Manhole Plus 1 Foot Provide New Casting | EA | 2 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$2,095.00 | \$ 4,190.00 |
| SC-12 | Adjust Manhole Provide New Casting | EA | 3 | \$700.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$1,607.00 | \$ 4,821.00 |
| SC-13 | Adjust Manhole Remove Cone Section Install Flat Top Provide New Casting | EA | 1 | \$1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| SC-14 | Traffic Control Signage | LS | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$ 36,750.00 |
| SC-15 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 18-inch White Stop Line | LF | 50 | \$21.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$21.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| SC-16 | Provide Split Block Retaining Wall | SF | 180 | \$75.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| SC-17 | Polystyrene Insulation Board Existing | SF | 64 | \$25.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$18.00 | \$ 1,152.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$43.00 | \$ 2,752.00 |
| SC-18 | Saw Cut Existing Concrete and Remove | LS | 1 | \$500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| SC-19 | Polystyrene Insulation Board | SF | 24 | \$25.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$18.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| BID TOTALS | | | | | \$ 459,793.25 | | \$ 471,352.90 | | \$ 492,836.00 | | \$ 492,962.30 |